avoidance of doubt, the winning number will be rounded down to the number 

resulting from the division. 

For example: 

If the total qualified participants is “1999”, it will be divided by one hundred and 

thirty (130) to derive the selected number of “15.376”. One hundred and twenty-

nine (129) winners will then be selected based on the rounded down of the selected 

numbers, hence every 15th qualified participant will win the first prize and so forth.  

8 Notification of 

Winners 

After the Contest Period ends, the selected winners will be contacted via telephone